



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04200207 February 07, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U11-R0  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41715067201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** TREASURE COAST GUARDRAIL REPAIR PRIMARY - MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$80,379.53	100.00%
2	C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$95,718.00	119.08%
3	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$122,471.00	152.37%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 02/25/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM  
 END DATE: 02/28/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractors bid. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04200207 February 07, 2020      **Call Order:** 005      **Contract:** E4U11-R0  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 41715067201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** TREASURE COAST GUARDRAIL REPAIR PRIMARY - MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of Removal, repair, and/or replacement of guardrail sections on State Roads in Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties.

Maximum Limiting: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budget amount of \$75,0000 and not the contractors bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		16.000 TN	100.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	3,200.00
0010 0536 1 3 GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE		75.000 LF	17.50000	1,312.50	15.00000	1,125.00	25.00000	1,875.00
0015 0536 7 2 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT		3.000 EA	80.00000	240.00	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00
0020 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		700.000 LF	1.00000	700.00	10.00000	7,000.00	12.00000	8,400.00
0025 E536 3141 GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (SHOP BENT)		50.000 LF	7.00000	350.00	10.00000	500.00	300.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200207 February 07, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U11-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0030 E536 3142 GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (0' - 50')		925.000 LF	15.00000	13,875.00	18.00000	16,650.00	20.00000	18,500.00
0035 E536 3143 GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (51' - 200')		350.000 LF	15.00000	5,250.00	14.00000	4,900.00	20.00000	7,000.00
0040 E536 3144 GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (> 200')		150.000 LF	15.00000	2,250.00	10.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	3,000.00
0045 E536 3242 GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (REPLACE) (0' - 50')		40.000 LF	14.00000	560.00	11.00000	440.00	200.00000	8,000.00
0050 E536 3540 GUARDRAIL (PIPE RAIL) (REPLACE)		60.000 LF	17.50000	1,050.00	8.00000	480.00	20.00000	1,200.00
0055 E536 3642 GUARDRAIL DOUBLE FACE (REPLACE) (0' - 50')		250.000 LF	7.00000	1,750.00	10.00000	2,500.00	20.00000	5,000.00
0060 E536 3643 GUARDRAIL DOUBLE FACE (REPLACE) (51' - 200')		150.000 LF	6.50000	975.00	10.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	3,000.00
0065 E536 3644 GUARDRAIL DOUBLE FACE (REPLACE) (> 200')		40.000 LF	5.00000	200.00	10.00000	400.00	20.00000	800.00
0070 E536 5 1 THRIE BEAM (TERMINAL CONNECTOR)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200207 February 07, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U11-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0075 E536 5 2 THRIE BEAM (RAIL SPLICE)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0080 E536 5 3 THRIE BEAM (TRANSITION SECTION)		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	1.00000	1.00
0085 E536 5 4 THRIE BEAM (MODIFIED OFFSET BLOCK)		1.000 EA	6.00000	6.00	35.00000	35.00	1.00000	1.00
0090 E536 6 45 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE ET 2000)		2.000 EA	0.01000	0.02	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
0095 E536 6 46 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BRIDGE)		1.000 EA	1,565.00000	1,565.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1.00
0100 E536 6 47 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BARRIER WALL)		1.000 EA	1,565.00000	1,565.00	900.00000	900.00	1.00000	1.00
0105 E536 6 48 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350)		1.000 EA	3,300.00000	3,300.00	1.00000	1.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0110 E536 6412 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE MELT)		1.000 EA	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0115 E536 6414 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350/8)		2.000 EA	1,650.00000	3,300.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200207 February 07, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U11-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0120 E536 6424 END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (PARALLEL)		1.000 EA	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0125 E536 12605 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN ASPH.)		60.000 EA	80.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	6,000.00	120.00000	7,200.00
0130 E536 12608 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN ASPH.)		80.000 EA	65.00000	5,200.00	60.00000	4,800.00	65.00000	5,200.00
0135 E536 12613 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (RUB RAIL)		75.000 EA	50.00000	3,750.00	20.00000	1,500.00	85.00000	6,375.00
0140 E536 12616 GUARDRAIL REPAIRS(REPLACE)(OFFSET BLOCK)		401.000 EA	12.00000	4,812.00	15.00000	6,015.00	15.00000	6,015.00
0145 E536 15 MISCELLANEOUS GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE		390.000 LF	1.50000	585.00	3.00000	1,170.00	1.50000	585.00
0150 E536301 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II TRAILING ANCHORAGE, REPLACE EXISTING		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	25.00000	25.00
0155 E536301501 END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE II (REPL FLARED END SECT)		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	50.00000	50.00	50.00000	50.00
0160 E536304507 END ANCHOR ASSEM MELT (REPL BUFFER END SECTION)		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	1.00000	1.00	0.50000	0.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200207 February 07, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U11-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0165 E536306501 END ANCHOR ASSEM BRIDGE (REPL SPECIAL END SHOE)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	0.50000	0.50
0170 E536306503 END ANCHOR ASSEM BRIDGE (REPL TIMBER FILL BLOCK)		2.000 EA	1.00000	2.00	50.00000	100.00	30.00000	60.00
0175 E536306509 END ANCHOR ASSEM BRIDGE (REPL ANCHOR PANEL SECT)		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	300.00	150.00000	150.00
0180 E536308507 END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL BUFFER END SECT)		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00	60.00000	60.00
0185 E544 76 1 CRASH CUSHION (RESET)		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0190 E544031001 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (FENDER PANEL)		1.000 EA	760.00000	760.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0195 E544031020 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (DIAPHRAM)		1.000 EA	1,110.00000	1,110.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
0200 E544031027 ATTENUATOR (QUADGRARD) F&I (HAZARD RFLT-9 BUTTON)		1.000 EA	15.00000	15.00	40.00000	40.00	60.00000	60.00
0205 E544031032 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (TRANS PANEL ASSEMBLY)		1.000 EA	903.00000	903.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200207 February 07, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U11-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0210 E544031039 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY)		1.000 EA	961.00000	961.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0215 E544031040 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (NOSE ASSEMBLY)		1.000 EA	881.00000	881.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0220 E544031041 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (END SHOE, VERTICAL)		1.000 EA	643.00000	643.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0225 E544031042 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (BACKUP ASSM TEN STRT)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0230 E544031043 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (BACKUP ASSM CONCRETE)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0235 E544031044 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 1 BAY)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0240 E544031045 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 2 BAY)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0245 E544031046 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MONORAIL, 3 BAY)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0250 E544031047 ATTENUATOR (QUADGUARD) F&I (MUSHROOM BOLT ASSM)		1.000 EA	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200207 February 07, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U11-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) C. SLAGTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$80,379.53</b>		<b>\$95,718.00</b>		<b>\$122,471.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$80,379.53</b>		<b>\$95,718.00</b>		<b>122,471.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04200207 February 07, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U11-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*